SS-246 R4
AHA 6/11/07
Fixed Ceramics Resistor
CPCN Type
KOA SPEER ELECTRONICS, INC.
Bolivar Drive  ■ P.O. Box 547  ■ Bradford, PA 16701  ■ USA  ■ 814-362-5536  ■ Fax 814-362-8883  ■ www.koaspeer.com
Specif icat ions given herein may be changed at any t ime without pr ior not ice.  Please conf i rm technical  speci f icat ions before you order and/or use.
PAGE 1 OF 2

Inner
Electrode
3. Type Designation
The type designation shall be in the following form:
Tolerance
M: ±20%
M
Nominal
Resistance
2 significant figures
+ 1 multiplier
502CPCN
Type Power Rating
Symbol
1/2: 0.5W 2N: 1.5W
1: 1.0W 3: 2.0W
2N
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
L
CPCN1/2 .421±.02
(10.7±0.5)
.213
(5.4)
.138±.012
(3.5±0.3) Ni
Ni
Ni
Sn
.187±.012
(4.75±0.3)
.378
(9.6)
.63±.024
(16.0±0.6)CPCN1
.187±.012
(4.75±0.3)
.452
(11.5)
.720±.024
(18.3±0.6)CPCN2N
.283±.012
(7.2±0.3)
.394
(10.0)
.720±.024
(18.3±0.6)CPCN3
Lc (min.) D
Cap Plate
Type
Dimensions inches (mm)Size
Code
Coating type of CPCN2N is available on request.
Rated Voltage = √Power Rating x Resistance Value or Maximum Working Voltage, whichever is lower.
4. Ratings
Absolute Absolute
Part Power T.C.R. Nominal Resistance Maximum Maximum Rated Operating
Designation Rating (ppm/°C) Resistance Tolerance Working Overload Ambient Temperature
Max. Voltage Voltage Temperature Range
CPCN1/2 0.5W 86V 215V
CPCN1 1.0W
-1200±300
1kΩ, 5kΩ,
M: ±20%
122V 305V
+40°C
-40°C
CPCN2N 1.5W
10kΩ, 15kΩ
150V 375V
to
CPCN3 2.0W 15kΩ 173V 432V
+200°C
SS-246 R4 CPCN  6/11/07  11:02 AM  Page 1